To the Honorable Commissioner of Palants and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): SUNTRUST BANK Individual(s)	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	'KADEM	FORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT (U.S. Patent and	Trademark Of
SUNTRUST BANK Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(set) attached? Yes INO 3. Nature of conveying party(set) attached? Yes Inolad State, administration of the united S	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	Plants and Trade	<u>▼</u>	<u>v</u>	
SUNTRUST BANK Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(set) attached? Yes INO 3. Nature of conveying party(set) attached? Yes Inolad State, administration of the united S	Name of conveying party(ies):	torita and Trademark	s; Please record the attached o	original documents or copy	/ thereof
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N. E.	SUNTRUST BANK		Name: Miller Zell	of receiving party(les)	
General Partnership Corporation-State Corporatio		Association	Address: 4715 Fre	derick Drive, S.W.	
Other Georgia Banking Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yee No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 5, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I attached hereto Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Sujata Pillai, Paralegal Internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer A. Dobbs LLP Trademark Applications involved: See Deposit account number: A. Trademark address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer A. Dobbs LLP Trademark address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer A. University Agreement A. Additional number of applications and registrations involved: A. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I attached hereto 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: A. University Agreement A. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I attached hereto 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: A. University Agreement A. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I attached hereto Additional number(s) attached with the state of the paralegal internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	General Partnership	imited Partnership			
Additional name(e) of conveying party(lee) attached?	Other Georgia Banking Come	Dration	City: Atlanta	_State: <u>Georgia</u> z	lo: 30336
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Comparation-State Georgia Nordelional number of sapplication state a state of a st			Individual(s) citizens	shlp	
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	A\$60¢lation		
Security Agreement	Nature of conveyance;		General Partnership		
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 5, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule 1 attached free No. See Schedule 1 attached hereto Additional number(s) attached free No. See Schedule 1 attached hereto Additional number(s) attached free No. See Schedule 1 attached hereto Additional number sequence free new	Assignment	Merger	The contract Partnership		
Execution Date: March 5, 2004 Execution Date: March 5, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) E. Trademark Registration No.(s) E. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 1 attached hereto Additional number(s) attached E. Yes No Additional number(s) attached F. Yes No F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		_	Corporation-State	eorgia	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 1 attached hereto Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached hereto 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	- Other		T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 1 attached hereto Additional number(s) attached See Schedule 1 attached hereto Additional number(s) attached For I no Additional number(s) attached Additional number of papsic attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number of papsic attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number of papsic attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(of papsic attached Additional number of	Execution Date: March 5, 2004		(Designation revel 6 -	ttached: Yes Q No	
Additional number(s) attached Additional number of applications and registrations involved:	4. Application number(s) or registration num	ber(s):	(easipes & (a) & address	es) etteched? 🔓 Yes 🖫	No No
See Schedule 1 attached hereto Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Sujata Pillai, Paralegal Name: Sujata Pillai, Paralegal 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		D T 1		
Additional number(s) attached		1	See Schedula 1	ion No.(s)	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Sujata Pillai, Paralegal Authorized to be charged to deposit account Be Dobbs LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Be Deposit account number: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N. E. Sity: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 18, 2004		 	- attach	ned hereto	
Name: Sujata Pillai, Paralegal nternal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondance			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account treet Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N. E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including pages in pages including pages in pages including pages in pages in pages in pages in pa	onong be malley.	- Faring rice	 Total number of applications involved: 	ons and	
& Dobbs LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N. E. Sity: Atlanta State: GA ZIp: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use This space To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover that and signature. Date	·				4
Authorized to be charged to deposit account treet Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N. E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing March 18, 2004 Date	nternal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer	<u>-</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 44)	- 115	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account treet Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N. E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Name Total number of pages including cover that date.	& Dobbs LLP			\$_115	
B. Deposit account number: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N. E. Do Not use This space To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 9. Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 18, 2004 Date			_		·
285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N. E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sujata Pillaj Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including government and signature. Date			Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit accour	nt .
285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N. E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over that are true.	treet Address <u>: 1500 Marquis Two Tow</u> e	er e	. Deposit account number:		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over that after the copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 18, 2004 Date					
State OA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over that after the copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 18, 2004 Date		chite, IV. E.		<u> </u>	I
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Sujata Pillaj Name of Person Signing Date	City: Atlanta State: GA	Zip: 30303	Au		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Sujata Pillai Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including copy; they after a first structure. Date			Artach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit ac	count)
Name of Person Signing	To the best of my knowledge and but the				
Name of Person Signing	copy of the original document.	oregoing information	n is true and correct and an	V attached copy in a ter-	
Name of Person Signing March 18, 2004 Total number of pages including over the last over th	<u> </u>	18.16	,7	outy is a tru	e
Total number of pages (notuding ower than 1997)	Name of Person Signing		-	March 18, 200	14
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Total number of	Pages Including ower these			'- -

SCHEDULE 1
To Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Reg./Ser. No.	Trademark	
2680518	MZ MILLERZELL & Design	
2390865	MILLERZELL	
2365397	INTEGRATED STORE	
	DEVELOPMENT	
2358797	ISD	

350117_1.DOC

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, SUNTRUST BANK ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to MILLER ZELL, INC. (f/k/a Miller/Zell, Inc.), a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), arising under that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated May 31, 2000, between, among others, Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded August 16, 2000, goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests in the Trademarks conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, and to the terms of the Security Agreement, and to the terms of the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on March _5_, 2004.

SUNTRUST BANK

Title: __Vice President__

170554-2

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of March, 2004, personally appeared for the county aforesaid, on this personally, and who, being by me duly swom, deposes and says that she is the her on behalf of said bank and said of SunTrust Bank, and that said instrument was signed by instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public Executed on

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 22, 2007

NOTARIAL SEAL



SCHEDULE A

Reg./Ser. No.	Trademark	
2680518	MZ MILLERZELL & Design	
2390865	MILLERZELL	
2365397	INTEGRATED STORE DEVELOPMENT	
2358797	ISD	